FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
(Obverse)

7-83

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

1
|
\
|
i
4) +ELL TYPE: A Oil __X

/ Gas /
B (If““Gas”,Production _____ / Undergroundstorage ______/ Deep /

1) Date:__March 2, 19. 84
2) Operator’s
Well No. 21182
3) API Well No. _47 015 - 2221
State County Permit

Shallow _X )

5) IlOCATION: Elevation: __ 1021 Watershed: __Summers Fork
\ District: Henry County: ___Clay Quadrangle: __Newton
6) WELLOPERATOR_CQlumb_'La_Ga.s_TLans_.__Corp. 7) DESIGNATEDAGENT _J. L. Weekley

Address P

0. 2BoX-1273

“Address P. 0. < BG% 1273

Charlestony WV 25325 - -

8) dIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

Charleston,

WV 25325

9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name LY

(T8 "7("{/ [ L]

Name Crai g Duckworth
| Address Box 107 Dawvisson Rt Address
‘ Gassaway, WV 26624
100 PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill__X _ / Drill  deeper / Redrill / St

Plug off old formation___/ Perforate new formation_____/

Other physical change in well (specify)

OlL & ¢AS DIVISION

= 1084

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Injun ;
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 1960 feet W
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 200 feet; salt 1200 feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: - Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /
15) C‘{xSING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet) I i
Conductor 8-5/8 K 24 X 410 410 to - surfae @ gu/{. IS0
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Production 4k X 10.5 X 1960 1960 to surfacd) Depthsset .
Tubing 0,‘ KI_SJ r(j‘ bq ,u/( /r-o/
Liners Perforgfjons: /
Tol( Bottom
|
|
\
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-015-2221 Apxil 3, 19 84
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.

April 3, 1986

Permit expires

L~
Agent: 7]  Plat: 7

Ap |t/

Casing

I/

Bond:
BLANKET

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Fee
Lpops~
-~
ik SN 0
[ < e : = )
Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas
location.

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

File
0o/ /772024



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ” ”

Completion of the drilling
process

”» ”»

Well Record received

”» ”»

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

05/17/2624



FORM Iv—i (A)

1) Date: March 2, ,19 84
Obverse- | 2) Operator's
(8-83] Well No. 21182
| 3) API Well No._ 47-@/(-2R22/

State County Permit
\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
‘ DKEICE(K‘APPLICHIKIJFOR.AVﬂﬂl.WORKIHﬂ@HT‘

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

5(i) COAL OPERATOR Unoperated

; . Address .
(1) Nameco1l orp.
Address gfl Oi BZX 12;“?; — 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
(i) NamL arleston, Name Joseph Belcher Jr.. et. al.
M#ess Address_procious, WV 25164
. N
(iii) gggi aigdress
ess

‘ 5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
; Name N/A
| Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

‘ (1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
| to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
1 and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
| cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )Junless the well work is only to
‘ plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for

reclamation for the site and access road.

‘ THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS"

(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR
‘ ACTION AT ALL.

IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION
QN THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

‘ Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op-
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying documents

‘ for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas, West Virginia

i Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application

[ and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the pla angd

‘ Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certi (naal
by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain ci

‘ before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

" 6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

\ Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts
‘ I hold the right to extract oil or gas

which
: OIL & GAS DIVISION
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

ROYALTY PROVISIONS DEPT. QF'bﬂlhuEES

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases
| or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision
[ for campensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not i
‘ to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes

‘ 7)

‘ If the answer above is No,

nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
You may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

| See the reverse side for line item instructions,

and for instructions concerning
tne required copies of the Notice and Applicati

Reclamation Plan.

The truth‘ of the information on the
Notice Application is verified
and sworn| to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of the Well Operator
in my County and State by

J. L. Weekley

on, plat, and Construction and

WELL
OPERATOR Columbia Gas Tran

irector, Driffling & Operatians

ess P, 0. Box{/1273

this 2day

Charleston, WV

25325
Telephone  357-3394

05/17/2024




CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co—-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(1) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association cr
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, 1ii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code 8 8§ 22-4-11(q, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. 1In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)
Under the ocath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page
J. Belcher United Fuel Gas 1/8 8 434

05/17/2024



DATE October 13, 1983
o WELL NO. 21182
Sotute of West Pivghvin apz No.__47 - 015 -222/

Bepavhinens vt gutines
| @il and Gus Bivisiow

| CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

-9
(Rev d-81)

DESIGNATED AGENT  Joseph E. Campbel]

N Columbia Gas Transmission Corp.
COMPANY 2 _ -
Adres P. 0. Box 1273, Charleston, WV Address P. 0, Box 1273, Charleston, WV
357-2741
Telepl 357-2000 Telephane 3 —
LANDOWNER,____ Joseph Belcher SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Elk S.C.D.
Revegetation to be carried out by Joseph E. Campbel] (Agent)
r v
This plan has been reviewed by ETk 8CD. All corrections
and addi""oms became a part of this plans P VE Y & V\W@EHWE
(Date) L 1L
r" )& AR o 1()9!‘}
(SCD Agent) 3 4
| AXCESS TOAD CSPT. oF MINES
st_rucl;ure 16" Culvert (&) Structure  Diversion Ditch (1)
P Per Sketch Material Per Sketch (Earthen)
Page Ref. Manual 2-7 & 2-8: Table 3 Page Ref. Manual 2-12 & 2-13
Strusture Rip Rap o (B) Structure Rip Rap (2)
spacj,ngwi Rack Berms M Material Rock Berms
Page Ref, Mamual 210 Page Ref. Manual 2-10
|
|
| . . .
Strl.wtu.m# Drainage Ditch (C) Structure sedinent Barrijer (3)
pacing | Pepr sketch Material Rock Berms
age Ref J Mawal _ 2-12 Page Ref. Manual 2-16
ﬁ

ALl |atructures ghould be Lnepeaeted regulavily and vepaired Lf necessary.,

All

commereral timber g to be cut and gtacked and all byush and amall timbey to be
cut and veioved foom the atte befove divt wopic begins,
| .

/

| RIEVEGEIALION
| Lreatuent Aves I Lreatument Avea IT
we_ | , wdiiree (3) v facve Ll . Three (3) Tons/acre
Or carzest o pH 6.5 Qr carrect to pH§ 6.5
cidlizar 800 Ibs/asve Yertilizer 500 _ lbs/acre
- (10=20=20"oF equivalent) (10-20-20 ar equivalent)
lch __ (Straw)  Two (2) s Jacre bMuleh  (Straw) Two _(2) Tens/acre
d¥ | Ky. 31" Fescue 30  Ibs/acve Seed®__Ky. 31" Fescye 30 lbs/acre
Birdsfoot. Trefoi] 10 Ibs/acve Birdsfoot Trefoil g lbs/acre
| - 0%/ /202
Lossdacee 5.{13 e

“Wnoculate all
wulace with 3x vecommended anount.,

PLAN PREPARED BY

XIES: Please request landownerg '
caoperation to protect new
aeedling for one growing seagon.
Attach sepavate asheets qy
necegesary fov cauwienis.

leguings such qg veteh, trefoil and clovers with the pProper bacteriwm,

Michael John

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273

Lharleston, Wy

1

CHOWNE NG, 3572544

‘\
\
e S—

VA AT G Sty

—

T

T —



IV-9 REVERSE

(REV 8-81) , Well No. 21182
ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOFOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE_____ NEWTON well site ()
: Access Road ———————
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Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspond with the first
?a.rt of this plan. Include all natural drainage. COMMENT: Topsoil shall be scalped

rom the disturbed area, stockpiled and utilized for topdressing after the site is regraded.

LEGEND
Pr@ert‘y mary -‘hf-‘—v-‘ Diversion Sl
RPadm == = = = Spring O=»
Existing fence X X Wet spot &
Planned fence 4 / Building il
Stream \.'o\'.\f\' ™ Drain Ff_m : (o] = C -
m ditech s dp ey veedy watermy e—___'. — e

TREATMEVY
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\‘N © RoAp
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Date February 4, 1985

Operator's

e 21182
fork Uf mest ﬁwm Well No.

cg 1 % 880
FEB 15 Joseph Belcher
Farm

. c|ON rimernd of {Alines
olL & GAS oVISIO”  Bepx & APT No. 47 - 015 - 02221

M\Nr—%d und BGas Bivision

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAI, CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas_/ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
| (If "Gas," Production / Underground Storage / Deep__ / Shallow X /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 1021 Watershed Summers Fork
District: Henry County Clay Quadrangle Newton

[

1
OOMPANY Columbia Gas Transmission

ADDRESS P. O. Box 1273, cCharleston, Wv Caglng Used in | Left Cf:iﬁnsp
DESIGNATED AGENT _ James L. Weekley Tubing |[Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
AD];‘)RESS P.O. Box 1273, Charleston, WV Size
SUP?FACE OWNER Columbia Gas Transmission 20;(116
\ cond.
ADDRESS P. 0. B 1273, Charleston, WV
I? ox arleston 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Joseph Belcher 9 5/8
|
ADIPRESS Procious, West Virginia 8 5/8 405. 35 405. 35 -

OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK Crai
\ Box 107, DavisSSon RE— 7

_DPckworth ADDRESS Gassaway, WV 26624

51/2
PEFMIT ISSUED i=a-wd 1999.85| 1999.85 | 590
1/2
DRILLING COMMENCED 5-15-84 3
DRi[U_LING COMPLETED 5-19-84 i
IE“J APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
Qo US PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
RKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
|
|
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Injun Depth 1960 feet
‘( Depth of campleted well 2025 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
| Water strata depth: Fresh 149 feet; Salt 1640 feet
| Coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? No
OP#EN FIOW DATA This is a secondary recovery.
“ Producing formation Injun Pay zone depth 1920-1932 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0Qil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow . Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

. Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in
. (If applicable due to multiple completion--)

| ; : 5/17/2024

.~ Second producing formation Pay zone depth 0 feet
f Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
‘ Final open flow Mcf/d  0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse stde)

I N =~ ™

| =2 2~



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Perforated on 6-27-84 from 1916-1933' with 1 holes per foot.

Fractured on 6-27-84 from 1916-1933' with 500 gallons 15% Hcl, 1,000#
20/40 sand and 200# 10/20 sand.

WELL LOG

REMARKS
FORMATION OOIOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Allegheny/Conemaugh 0 1235 (Undiff. shale, silts, sands)
Cow Run 1235 1245

Shale 1245 1260

Salt Sands 1260 1640"

Shale 1640 1700

Maxon 1700 1720

Shale 1720 1870

Blue Monday 1870 1885

Big Lime 1800 1900

Big Injun 1900 1940

Shale 1940

LTD 2031

DTD 2025

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

E@tor

/A \///‘,/W 05472

February 4, 136%/
¥4

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
nphe term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
ooal, encountered in the drilling of a well."




e . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

|

|

Permit No. &ﬁm

! DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

FCEIVE])

MAY 2 2 1084
OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPQRIPT. oFr MINES

Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
: i
B R smae | ommn | wEr e
,ompn adt s
i
Addross leRRLﬁ‘rmo ; L\, Sise !
‘ o 16 I Kind of Packer
rem_( olumpin (s Teans, |
= 13 ‘
|
Well No ’Al 1 ?Q 10 1' Size oft e
District HSNR‘( County 9 8% T
6% |
Drilling commenced 5 l lﬁ ! ﬁ?"‘l Depth se
53/16_
Drilli leted Total depth____________
rilling co+np e ) ep " Pert. top
Date shoL% Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom_____
Liners Used Pert. top

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Initial ope# flow.

{

Perf. bottom

Open flow lt‘ter tubing._______ /10ths Merec. in______Inch

| 5
CASING CEMENTED__R /X size M 0% xo FT_iLLhDaze

Volume __| Cu. Ft.

ek presslﬁm - hrs, | NAME OF SERVICE ComMPANY | | BLLIBLRTON

il f bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh wat#r feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt watchl; feet ___ feet _FEET » INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names QP\ yvTH DR\LMNG\ C D.

|

FRanrie TAATHENS (T. £)

Remacks: QAN OB’ or €9/8 comemTin 70 SWEFRCL 01TH A0 SES

51 gY

‘paTe

= o457 20D



Form 26 _ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: OlL. AND GAS WEL.L. S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit N Well Ne
COMPANY. ; ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
S AT T e T A A A N S T D e R R T P SR T 2
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS wooD-812¢8 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT
R
T
Drillers’ Names - 1
Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

e 05/17/2024

DISTRIEY WELL INSPECTO®



Iv-20

Obverse
1-84
Htate of West Virginia !BE@ E!m
Bepartment of Mines MAR 131985 —
il and Bas Bivision
o - OIL & GAS DIVISION .
Charleston 25305 INES
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT DEPT.oF M
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
February 20, 1985
COMPANY Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. PERMIT NO 015-2221
P. 0. Box 1273 FARM & WELL NO Col. Gas #21182
Charleston, West Virginia 25325 DIST. & COUNTY Henry/Clay »
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work

%5.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste

5.03 High-Pressure Drilling
6.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
‘) %5.02 Adequate Coal Casing

5.01 Adequate Production Casing
5.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type
33.02 Maintained Access Roads

5.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 . Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
13.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines

6.01 Well Records on Site
6.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED

DATE 1[ LQ[ 25

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
%itb Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

overage for the life of the well.
77 ~

Administrator-0il & Gas Division
March 13, 1985
DATE

™S /nw
05/17/2024



‘e

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL

; . PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

1.0 AP! well number: . i NS
(I not assigned, leave blonk. 14 digits.) : 4l = Q15 UgeZl E D‘Jg:_@ %‘-,r ‘? £
2.0 Type of determination being sought:

|

)

(Use the codes found on the front : 108

of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code  © = R ] 2 :985
|
|
|

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
{ NA feet O“- & GAS DlV.

i

location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
Name Seller Code
P. 0. Box 1273
Street
Charleston WY —n3s
City State Zip Code

6.0 Locstion of this well: [Complete (a)
or (b).
{a) For onshare welis

West Virginia Area A
Field Name

(38 letters maximum for field Clav WV
name.) County State
NA
Area Name Block Number
/ Date of Lesse:
[ |
Mo. Dsy  Yr. OCS Lssse Number

{e) and identification number

of| this well: (35 letters and digits Joseph Belcher 821182

j:i‘mum.)
(d) if code 4 or 6 in 2.0 above, name

of the reservoir: (35 letters NA

-+
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
i
|
|
|
|
|

(b} For OCS wells: ]
!
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
:

ximum.)
6.0 (s) Name and code number of the I
rchaser: (35 letters and digits |
ximum, If code number not ]
avysilable, leave blank.) | Neme Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: ;
|

‘ | | I
J | Mo. Dey Yr.
fc) Estimated total annual production | |
i?:m the well: : 0.176 Million Cubic Feet 1
| !
| fc) All Other
: (a) Base Price (b) Tax Prices [Indicate ::: ::“:;f W
| 1 (+) or (-).]
740 Contract price: i
{As of filing date. Complete to 3 | S/IMMBTU
decimel places.) ! T T T o it T
8.0 Maximum lewful rate: i
(As pf filing date. Complete to 3 ! s/mMMBTU 4.14 4
docime plces) ! — | | Eseee
8.0 Person responsible for this application: : :
H Joseph E. Campbell ___Director 0il & Special Proijects
Agency Use Only | Title
Date Received by Juris. cy '
FEB 12 1085 -
Date Received by FERC ! b. 4. 1985 (304) 357-2741
| ,‘ Dete Application is Completed Phone Number
FERC-TZI (8-82)
|
|
1 T S i .

05/17/2024



FEB28 1985

-

‘ . - - %,
8l -48WC -
wg!8£¥ ! ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
\
) " DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

|
* COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Date; Feb. 8th 19 85 AGENCY USE ONLY

App]i%ant's Name: Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMB;R
Addrebs: P. 0. Box 1273

L6002 /2 198 015 - 222/

| Charleston, WV 25325

. Use Above File Number on all
Gas Purchaser Contract No. _NA* Communications Relating to This Well

s

Date ?f Contract
, (Month, day and year)

Designated Agent: James L. Weekley

—_— . .
First Purchaser: NA Address: P. 0. Box 1273
Add"%" ~{Street oF P-0—Box) Charleston, WV 25325
|
(City) (Statel (Zip Code) _
FERC %eller Code FERC Buyer Code
NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL
BE ADDRESSED: S ) k . _
Name: Joseph E. Campbell Director, 0i1 & Special Projects

| (Prin 70 “(Title)
- Signature: W
| Address: . 0. Box 1273 '

|
|
reet or P.0. Box)

Charleston WV 25325
| [CTty) TState) (Zip Code) —
Telephone: 304 ) .357-2741

|

(Area Code) (Phone Number)

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For
wellJ
NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION :

|
102 New Natural Gas ' 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
" T102-2 2.5 Mile Test X Igg- Stripper Well
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test 108-1 Seasonally Affected
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir 108-2 Enhanced Recovery

108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup
103 New Onshore Production Well
ew Onshore Production Well

ﬁ ) i
107 High Cost Natural Gas AGENCY USE ONLY
- 107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)

. 107-1 Geopressured Brine
107-2 Coal Seams
}g;-3 gevgnia? Sha]:
‘ -5 Production en ancement
107-6 New Tight Formation
107-7 Recompietion Tight Formation

*Thks well is a pipeline prod tion and g;*;)
no gas purchase contract gxisgg. o n‘_‘ : QUAL d 12024
‘ | ’ ' - %
* W
FEB 12 1985 FEB 28 1985
Date Receijved Determination Date

”e . ISP et . .
RN




|
|
produce+ an average of 60 Mcf or less per prodqction day for the 90-day period
(item lr. A1l avaliable months of production preceding the filing date are shown
on Form IV-39,

|

c.) Will the maxium efficient rate of flow be established by other evidence? No

3. Dates

3.) List the dates during the production period (including the 90-day production

period) which gas was not produced. None

Why was no gas produced on these dates?

4. Crude 0i}
How much 0il did the well produce during the 90-day production period? _ 315

(total bls)
How mucp oil per day? 5.08 .

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information revelant to a
determination of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax records and
royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records,

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

| AFFIDAVIT

1, -dJoseph E. Campbell » having been first sworn according to law, state that
1 have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in
the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document 1s true
and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore de-
scribed, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which
this certification is sought qualifies as a stripggr well.

STATE OF__West Virginia
COUNTY |OF Kanawha » TO-WIT:

l.% Larry G. Burdette » 8 Hotary Public in and for the state and county

aforesgid. do certify that Joseph E. Campbell » whose name is signed to the

writiné above, bearng date the _11th day of _February - 1985 ”“"CfﬂﬁﬁkﬁERﬁ24
the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

GiYen under my hand and official seal this 11th day of _February 1985
Hy»ter?;cj;pffice expires.an the 13th day of August ,19 89
> FFICIAL seAL < | SR

L Y G. &L : §

NCT!RY PITI'C STATC OF WEST VIRGIiA  $
MY COMLISTEN! munorg a8 _ 43 _ gy E
e, .

<

<

ry P c

Ak

[ NOTARIAL SEAL P :



* FORK 1V-56MC
RGV. (2"84)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPPER GAS WELL Date: February 11,19 85
NGPA Section 108 Operator's
Well Ro. 821182
API Well

No. 47 - 015 - 02221
State County Permit

Well Operator: Columbia Gas Transmission Corp.

Address: P. 0. Box 1273

Designated Agent: James L. Weekley

Charleston, WV 25325

Address: P. 0. Box 1273

Gas Purch§ser: N/A*
Charleston, WV 25325

Address:

Location: Elevation

Watershed Summers Fork

Dist. Henry County Clay  Quad. Newton

and no gas purchase contract exists. Gas Purchase Contract No. N/A*

Meter Chart Code

*This fe]] is a pipeline production

Date of Contract N/A*

i3 2223 2224 *****t**t***********t***t**i***tt****i**tt***t*********t***t*****tt*****t*i**t

A1l applicants must complete FERC Form 121, including question No. 2.0
which should state Section 108 of HNGPA.

QUALIFICATIONS

1. Rate of Production

a.) What date did the well have first production? September , 19 84

b.) What are the beginning and ending dates of the 90-day production period?

From October 1 ,19 84 to December 31 ,19 84
1-1) (2-1)
production period, what was the total and average per-day production? The well

« During this 90-day

produced a total of _53.41 MCF or average .58 MCF per day.

2. Maxium Efficient Rate of Flow

The operator must establish that the well produced at its maxium efficient rate
of flow by use of one of the following procedures (Check one):
[ ] a.) If the filing date is more than one year from the date of first production,
provide pr‘duction on IV-39 for twelve months prior to the last day of the 90-day
production period (2-1 in item 1). This twelve month period is /- /—950/7/2024

- (month-day-year)
through /- 3 /- 5 and produced a total of/7%-52 MCF or average . #¥ per day.
(Wonth-day-year) .

{X] b.) If the well does not have a 12-month history of production; but has recently




- COLUMBIAGAS 5 # e DAY
Transmission

February 14, 1985 RE@@IIV@@

Mr. Lonnie Carpenter A OF )
N.G.P.A. Section MINES
Office of 0il and Gas

307 Jefferson Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Dear Mr. Carpenter:

In reference to the twenty-nine (29) N.G.P.A. price filings sub-
mitted to your office on February 12, 1985, there appears to be some
concern over the gas production information contained therein.

The months of January and February, 1984, were reported as having
r i This is an apparent contradiction to the

intformation on Form IV-56WC, under "Qualifications", Section Three (3),
which states that gas was produced during the entire year of 1984, without
interruption. The explanation for this is that there are consumers on
this Tine, between the wells and the measuring station (Meter No. 37500).
During the time in question, January and February, 1984, the amount of gas
used by the consumers was as great or greater than the amount produced by
these wells. Therefore, the amount of gas reported as sold is zero, but
production was uninterrupted.

If there are any further questions regarding this matter, please

advise.
Sinci:ZIiilj
Michael A. John
MAJ:11s

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, Post Office Box 1273, Charleston, West Virginia 25325-1273

05/17/2024




COLUMBIA GAS

“ . - Transmission

015-2221

| July 23, 1985

Mr. Lonnie Carpenter
N.G.P.A. Section

\ Department of Mines

‘ 307 Jefferson Avenue

/ Charleston, West Virginia 25311

{ Dear Mr. Carpenter:

Re: Columbia Gas Transmission
Corporation's Application
for Classification of Producing
Wells at Granny's Creek Field,
Clay Co., WV under N.G.P.A.
Section 108

After reviewing the production records of the wells submitted
to your office February 28, 1985, it has been noted that seven (7) _
{ of these wells do not meet the necessary requirements. Please find Ps

| attached a Tist of these wells along with their corresponding API
numbers. Due to the amount of o0il produced by these wells, Columbia

requests that they be wjthdrawn from the list of wells submitted for
[ N.G.P.A. Section 108 price classification.

If additional information is required, please advise.

Sincerely,
T e¥
; ?.qaﬁ

Michael A. John .

’ MAJ:11s

Attachment

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation, Post Office Box 1273, Charleston, West Virgir%/ﬂfﬁégggﬂe




r

APPENDIX A

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Applications
under NGPA Section 108

Name FERC No. API No. Designated 90-Day Period
n James Phillips 820950 JD85-24133 4701502123 October 1984 - December 1984
" P. M. Summers 820945 JD85-24137 4701502129 October 1984 - December 1984
James Reed 820956 JD85-24139 4701502152 October 1984 - December 1984
James Reed 820959 JD85-24140 4701502156 October 1984 - December 1984
Joseph Belcher 821182 JDB85-24143 »wamenny(\ October 1984 - December 1984
Joseph Belcher 821186 JD85--24144 4701502222 October 1984 - December 1984
Joseph Belcher 821181 JD85-24146 4701502229 October 1984 - December 1984

05/17/2024

Bbls 0il Per Day

27.8
5.9
10.9
27.7
5.1
4.9

7.6
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REVISED 2-28-84

IRON PIN, WEST OF ROAD

FARM

FILE No.f 86-71 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO.__ 21182 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE ____ " s 1000Q' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY _Logrt in 2000

PROVEN SOURCE OF

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-

LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED a/v THE DEPART
MENT OF MINES, |
(SIGNEU\MM

ELEVATION _U. 5. GOV'T BM
—ol Ovapn  FL 864 RP.E.L LLS. 29 PLACE SEAL MERE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE MAY 2, ,1983
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OPERATOR'SWELLNO. 21182
OIL AND GAS DIVISION API WELL NO.
LAT. : 38°31'39"
LONG. : 81°09'10" e i 47 - 0/5' — 2 2/
STATE TY
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS WLy rERNY
WELL TYPE: OIL X _GAS___LIQUID INJECTION_— WASTE DISPOSAL ___
' (IF “"GAS,"") PRODUCTION —_STORAGE __DEEP___SHALLOW __
LOCATION! ELEVATION 1021 WATER SHED ____SUMMERS FORK
' DISTRICT HENRY COUNTY __CLAY
‘OUﬂDRANGLE NEWTON WVA
SURFACE QWNER COLUMBIA_ GAS TRANS. CORP. ACREAGE ___82 05/17/2024
JOSEPH BELCHER, ET AL. LEASE ACREAGE 82

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER

LEASE NO._13190, 14474

PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX _CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__ REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
| STIMULATE_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON __ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION

INJUN

ESTIMATED DEPTH

1960

WELL OPERATOR AS TRANS. COR DESIGNATED AGENT___L L. WEEKLEY

ADDRESS PQ BOX 1273 ADDRESS SAME

CHARLESTON, W YA,

-~






